3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-18-003001 28782018 | FL | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 13007955 YTV RV e
Fi ECR-18-009983 27TJUN2018 | M/ K/
21516321 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL 6 FCR-19-010979 12JuL2019 | FZ | TE
2151632-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151632-1 F TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
. B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
0-2151632-7 G TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151632-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
. B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2151632-7 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2151632-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - | -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1293
CRIMP SI/E TYPE - 1 1 - - 2-1803583-1 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
WIRE |1 .30 mm [.051] F - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL |2.03 mm [.080] O - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) S EEEEEEERE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243]
408-35047 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 (-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- 1 1 - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- 1 1 1 - 2344940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 17238
TERMINAL NAME: RH TYPE TERMINAL FEMALE - 1 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - 1 1 - - [ -1752354-6 |[STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
3.64-3.66 mm [ 143~ 144 IN] 0.91-1.90 mm [.036-.075 IN] - O O 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 I
APPLICATION : T | - | = | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1775
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - - 1901680-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl 7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - | | | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
15724281 7116-4415-02 1949745-1 7158-3167-80 6 - | | | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
1572428-7 1116-4415-08 2113279-1 1158-3166-60 @1.15-1.50 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
1572428-3 7116-4487-08 1949841 -1 7158-3165-90 @0.9*1 . 2b _ | | | | 1 1 1803607 -3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
1572429~ 1 1114-4415-02 - | | | w w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
ST7E rgij mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0 3507 0 55170 05 1 03347 007 5 7 SRR E 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
(1] *WARN I NG e ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 | 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : | [ - [ 1 | 2119652-1 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGES T WIRE S1ZE . CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ot | TINGS GREATLR : | l | { l ?ééiigig ;EEEIgiﬁéRpgiglgEiQSEMBtY SF | jg
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — T S03 T TRAM SSEURLY S ATLEANTIC Y
LLRUH?WEMWUEDWSWMTWNS%PFWRC&MH%,LWRKMTM»WD REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18036021 SCR_BRSC Rwsngzm T4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : :
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-1152356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - D D D D 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 1 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - . . . . 5 ; 7 28449626 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE T30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | | | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE , - , '
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | | | | | 1°455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER . 28
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE !
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - -
APPLY #1-23410-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ? ? 1 1 ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ZﬁLTHIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N - | | | | | | 2119806~ 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE _ | | | | ! ! 37¢2e80-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - | | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N | | | | | : 5119805- | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ’
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS N | | | W W 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N 2 2 | | | | 1-1633927-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL - - - - - 7
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. :
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | | | | | 2-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L L O S 2-236011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 3-1673600-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
S770-T72|-T1]-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 808 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANTZATION | DWN 2 IMAR2017? C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) YIN TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
c% AAILEY 2 IMARZ201?2 ) i@figgij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 2IMAR2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e st Deeon §ide Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : S DS R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151632 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

2.0 REF L
44 29%16& l ﬂ%:j;(i:>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—=] [ =— 2 .840.5
AN
\WEDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

(10)es3 wer

< ()
(o | | |

Lk\\\\\?iJ> $W5.9i0.5
il
STEa—

Zél 180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

DETAIL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£
— REF
| J 0 0

C;T___l

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o cIMARZOT? G— TE Comnectivit
Y. YIN — > y
CHK 2 IMAR2012 —>o [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 2TMAR20 12 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 0w STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 4@}£::]€$§ v WRLICATIoN SPEC -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL e CHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS i 1| 00770 [Gm2151632
AIR FEED - - ) _ )
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151632-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151632-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151632-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE .30 mm [.051] F
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080]1 O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RH TYPE TERMINAL FEMALE - | | 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 20797641 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
T B0.91-1.50 mm .036-.075 IN: NEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
‘ Sl o : ‘ SASUlLEE = - 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
sootdat @y Ao fer TS | - [ 1 | 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIEICATION ) - - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER -~ ! c168083-8 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Rofo, M4 A T6 144
1572428 1 T116-4415-02 1949745 | 7158-3167-80 s S I 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
1572428-2 T116-4415-08 2113279- 1 7158-3166-60 B1.15-1.50 S B B c119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1572428-3 T116-4487-08 1949841 -1 7158-3165-90 B0.9-1.25 S L 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
1572429~ 1 T114-4415-02 - | | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
LT - ST TR e F[GHT N | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 113
@ = - | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
V. Somme 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 8.7 R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
g.igmmg 0.85+/-0.05 [ .033+/-.002]1 8.7 . w | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
_cenm 0.75+#/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 3. 1 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-l 2|2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
) *sWARN I NG - | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | f J?%égw Egbgwkﬁéf¥SX6ﬂ j;
ZlRmmwmmmSWMEPMﬂs FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T w 503600 “r w& S0 (e X 5 E
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 1 > 17503560 sw%my%mwwt 37
Zﬁl §$§§E§QC6§U£§$f§gk%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
‘ -2 | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
zfg APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] W 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, STDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
ZﬁLTHIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. ]! | 3°2¢280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION lc
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - W W 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE N | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL T w Ta100] TLOATING SHEAR FRONT 5
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, W :
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO N | | 1-1633927-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS — T - - 7
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL - -] - - - 6
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. - 1 1 2-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ ! ! 2-2¢38011-¢ |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 1-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
8 ggéﬁagN%PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I | 155888 -4 SPACER. CRIMPER >
’ ‘ N | | 3-1673600-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 2 IMAR201?2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN : TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHK 2 IMAR2012 Do TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BA IL'EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2IMAR2012 [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151632 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

2.0 REF —

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—2.38%£0.5

('H’REF
N\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘HDRH

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] jﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁfl/!leEF
_ $_

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, (‘!’REF
[ : k i)
=—=_

C;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

2 IMARZ2012

INEE }‘HORTOW“’(NW DWYN.YIN C_ TE Connectivity
H 2 IMAR2012

S X1 Ocean Side Feed

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CéBAMEY O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2 IMAR2012 [NAME
mm

i eal ECHANTC AL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 hc 1 A Applicator
00ST FEED PRE FFED (Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @E}éﬁ’E - T T
TR [T AT 00779 (C=2151632
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | / OFA REVG

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



